Company will appoint a third party to carry out the assessment in the future whenever the need 
arises

Mechanism of disbursing the remuneration of members of the 
Board of Directors, committees and executive management:

Remuneration of the Members of the Board, Committees 
and Executive Management

An annual remuneration of (450,000) four hundred and fifty thousand Saudi riyals shall be paid to the 
Chairman of the Board of Directors, and (250,000) two hundred and fifty thousand Saudi riyals to each 
of the remaining members of the Board of Directors.

The Board of Directors may grant a member of the Board a remuneration for any additional work, 
executive, technical, administrative, or advisory positions (based on a professional license) assigned